U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 REC! U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 8.28-01 Name: Clover Technologies, Inc. Edge Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: One Clover Court Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Wixom State: MI Zip:48393 Execution Date: July 20, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,426,510 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn X Enclosed Internal Address: Gayle Aiken, Legal Authorized to be charged to deposit account Assistant 00000138 5426510 TDIAZ1 08/30/2001 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:58 Street Address: 2290 First National Bldg. 660 Woodward Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: <u>Detroit</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48226</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gayle Aiken Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover/sheet/ attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edge Technologi	ies, LLC, a Michigan l	Limited Liability Corporation,
located at 200 N. Washington Sq., La	insing, MI 48933, is the	owner of the U.S. Patent No.
5,426,510 ("the Patent") by virtue of :	an assignment of all rig	hts and interests in same from
Dolman Associates, Inc., a Michigan (	Corporation, located at (	5545 Mercantile Way, Suite 5-
A, Lansing, MI 48909, dated	, 2001;	<b>,</b>

WHEREAS, Clover Technologies, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, located at One Clover Court, Wixom, MI 48393, is desirous of obtaining an assignment of all of the rights, title and interests in the Patent identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Edge Technologies, LLC, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Clover Technologies, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the Patent, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Clover Technologies, Inc. for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Clover Technologies, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Edge Technologies, LLC if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of any past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for Clover Technologies, Inc.'s use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Clover Technologies, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Edge Technologies LLC

By:

Its:

Member

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 20 th day of July , 2001.

RECORDED: 08/28/2001

Ingham Cuty, Notary Public Ingham County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

May 18, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0291